

2018 Traffic Signals Construction Master On-Call
Contract No.: 201947029

1,095 days

W.L. Contractors, Inc.
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc.
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00001	Removal of Structure	24	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,535.00	\$ 204,840.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 23,880.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	24	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 146,400.00
202-00195	Removal of Median cover	930	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,320.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1188	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 20,374.20
202-00201	Removal of Curb Head	273	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 3,071.25
202-00203	Removal of Curb & Gutter	2245	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,695.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 23,011.25
202-00204	Removal of Combination Curb, Gutter & Walk	247	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,778.75
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	2949	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 117,960.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 76,674.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 67,827.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	555	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,320.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	396	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,504.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	32	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	96	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,200.00
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	10	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 76,250.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	729	CY	\$ 155.00	\$ 112,995.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 39,366.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 48,114.00
203-01597	Potholing	180	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 72,000.00
203-01620	Sweeping	220	HR	\$ 155.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 34,100.00
203-02330	3-man Labor Crew	81	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 23,085.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,300.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	300	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	300	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	12	EA	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)	30	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
208-00052	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	30	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	230	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	230	HR	\$ 180.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,750.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	480	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 199,200.00
210-00476	Reset Microwave Vehicle Radar Detector (MVRD)	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
210-00477	Reset Radio Communication Antenna (YAGI and OMNI)	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	30	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	30	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 12,900.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	8	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 5,320.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 895.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
211-03005	Dewatering	3	EA	\$ 7,135.00	\$ 21,405.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
212-00050	Sodding	900	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,250.00
212-00100	Tree Protection	18	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
212-01200	Landscape Restoration	2502	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,135.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,522.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,518.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course	712	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,600.00
403-00720	HBP Patch	357	Ton	\$ 230.00	\$ 82,110.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 73,185.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 62,475.00
412-00190	Concrete Patching	33	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,105.00
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	66	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,930.00
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	66	SY	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,458.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,260.00
412-01001	Intersection Valley Pan (8 Foot)(10 Inch)	72	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,280.00
412-15061	Concrete Curb Head Replacement	44	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00
503-00036	Drilled Caisson (36 Inch)	292	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 216,080.00
503-00037	Vacuumed Caisson (36 Inch)	292	LF	\$ 375.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 147,460.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 216,080.00
503-00048	Drilled Caisson (48 Inch)	70	LF	\$ 445.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 56,350.00
503-00200	Vacuumed Caisson (48 Inch)	70	LF	\$ 455.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 56,350.00
601-00000	Fast Track Portland Cement Concrete	190	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 98,800.00
603-01150	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CIP)	72	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 86,400.00
603-01180	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CIP)	72	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 86,400.00

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
604-16050	Type 16 Curb Inlet (Single)(4 Foot 8 Inches)	5	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 80,500.00
604-16550	Type 16 Curb Inlet (Double)(8 Foot 5 Inches)	2	EA	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 16,755.00	\$ 33,510.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 49,700.00
604-19000	Type 14 Curb Inlet (6 Foot)	5	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,630.00	\$ 58,150.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 131,000.00
604-19001	Type 14 Curb Inlet (9 Foot)	2	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 66,900.00
604-30005	4 Foot DIA Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	12	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 118,656.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 158,400.00
604-30010	4 Foot DIA Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	2	EA	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 50,500.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	690	LF	\$ 5.35	\$ 3,691.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,520.00
608-00005	Concrete Sidewalk (Special)	114	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,690.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	1023	SY	\$ 82.50	\$ 84,397.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 91,047.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 81,840.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp (Plastic dome)	2100	SY	\$ 176.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 354,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 336,000.00
608-00012	Concrete Curb Ramp (Cast Iron dome)	322	SY	\$ 182.00	\$ 58,604.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 59,248.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 53,130.00
609-20100	Variable Height Curb Head W/Reinforcement	45	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
609-21010	Curb & Gutter Type II, Section 1B	125	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
609-21020	Curb & Gutter Type II, Section 2B	1500	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
609-21023	Curb & Gutter Type IIB (Variable Height) Curb Head	380	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00
609-22021	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (2 Foot - 8 Inch)	38	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00
609-22025	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (3 Foot - 11 Inch)	38	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00
610-00026	Median cover Material (6 Inch Concrete)(#67 or #57 Aggregate)	7837	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 70,533.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 133,229.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 117,555.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduits(Bored)	3058	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,928.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 126,907.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 91,740.00
613-00306	3 Inch Electrical Conduits(Bored)	6116	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 110,088.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 232,408.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 183,480.00
613-06000	Electric Meter Pedestal Cabinet and Base	12	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00
613-07034	Pull Box (Type C)	12	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00
613-07039	Pull Box (Type D)	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
613-10000	Wiring (Per Intersection)	11	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 125,400.00
613-13000	Luminaire (LED)(5300 Lumens)(55 Watt)	48	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 45,600.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	150	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
614-00035	Sign Panel (Special)	480	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2 x 2 Inch Tubing)	250	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00
614-70100	Traffic Control Devices (Red Signal Enforcement)	9	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16") (Count Down)	76	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 39,140.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 83,600.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	124	EA	\$ 805.00	\$ 99,820.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 103,540.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 186,000.00
614-70338	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12) Flashing Yellow	30	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
614-70339	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)(Programmable)	6	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
614-70448	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12) Flashing Yellow	46	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 55,430.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82,800.00
614-70449	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12-12)(Programmable)	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
614-70451	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12) HAWK	8	EA	\$ 805.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
614-72855	Traffic Signal Controller and Cabinet	12	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 288,000.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button and Instruction Sign	92	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 46,000.00
614-72862	Pedestrian Push Button (APS)	8	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
614-72866	Emergency Vehicle Traffic signal Priority Control System	11	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 109,120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 85,800.00
614-72885	Intersection Detection System (Camera)(FLIR)	40	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 404,000.00
614-72886	Intersection Detection System (Camera)(Video)	4	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00
614-72890	Span Wire Cable	400	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
614-86800	Uninterrupted Power Supply System	12	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 73,200.00
614-87690	Ethernet Managed Field Switch	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56,400.00
614	Bluetooth Traffic Management Detection System	12	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 82,800.00
614-81000	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,990.00	\$ 23,960.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
614-81020	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (2 Mast Arm)	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26,380.00	\$ 52,760.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 59,000.00
614-81120	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-20 Foot Mast Arm)	2	EA	\$ 9,910.00	\$ 19,820.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00
614-81125	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-25 Foot Mast Arm)	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,165.00	\$ 56,660.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 51,200.00
614-81130	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-30 Foot Mast Arm)	6	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 88,440.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 80,400.00
614-81135	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-35 Foot Mast Arm)	6	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
614-81140	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-40 Foot Mast Arm)	6	EA	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 97,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 87,600.00
614-81145	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-45 Foot Mast Arm)	6	EA	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 18,645.00	\$ 111,870.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 99,000.00
614-81150	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-50 Foot Mast Arm)	3	EA	\$ 14,755.00	\$ 44,265.00	\$ 19,015.00	\$ 57,045.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 50,700.00
614-81155	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-55 Foot Mast Arm)	4	EA	\$ 15,285.00	\$ 61,140.00	\$ 19,755.00	\$ 79,020.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 69,600.00
614-81160	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-60 Foot Mast Arm)	2	EA	\$ 17,785.00	\$ 35,570.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
614-81165	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-65 Foot Mast Arm)	1	EA	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
614-81170	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1-70 Foot Mast Arm)	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 24,635.00	\$ 24,635.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
614-84100	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Aluminum (10 Foot)	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
614-84150	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Aluminum (15 Foot)	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
614-85316	Traffic Signal Span Wire Pole (Steel)(16 Inch)	4	EA	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
614-86105	Telemetry (Field)	12	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
614-87333	Closed Circuit Television System (Traffic Surveillance)	12	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 69,600.00
623	Sprinkler system-Adjust Sprinkler	432	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,720.00
623	Sprinkler system-New Sprinkler Head	238	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 39,270.00
623	Sprinkler System-Irrigation Reconstruction	946	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,149.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,974.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,110.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	240	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 66,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	20	GAL	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)(90 Mil)	552	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,352.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-StopBar)(90 Mil)	13522	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 148,742.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 297,484.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 189,308.00
629-01050	Monument Box	12	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
629-01065	Survey Monument	120	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 78,000.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	96	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00
630-00018	Traffic control - Local	88	DAY	\$ 575.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 193,600.00
630-00019	Traffic control - Arterials/Collector	176	DAY	\$ 850.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 492,800.00
A/W 01	Mobilization	1	Allowance	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00

Engineer's Estimate	\$	5,145,471.50		
Base Bid			\$	7,346,894.00
Textura Fee			\$	12,200.00
Total Bid Amount			\$	7,359,094.00
				\$ 7,741,688.45
				\$ 12,200.00
				\$ 7,753,888.45